CITY OF

Albuquerque

O_'ctober 30,1998

Mark Goodwin |

Mark Goodwin & Associates Inc.
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR ECONOLODGE @ WEST CENTRAL (J13-D9) |
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 10/14/98 |

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your October 14,1998 submittal, Engineer Certification for '

the above referenced site is acceptable.
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

File ~~ | ﬁ /77 d%ﬁ’

Bernie J. Montoya CE
Associate Engineer

Good for You, Albuquerque!
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Econolodge ZONEATLAS/DRNG,FILE#  J13/D9

DRB#: EPC# | " WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: lots 15 & 23 10' East, Lots 13, 14, 24 & 25 All, Blocks 1 & 2 of Traction Park

.

CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: Mark Goodwin, PE
ADDRESS: P.0O. Box 90606, Albuquerque, NM 87199 PHONE: 828-2200
OWNER: Econolodge CONTACT: Carlos De La Torre
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy Rd. Albuquerque, NM 87108  PHONE: 828-9611
ARCHITECT: De LLa Torre Architects CONTACT.: Carlos De La Torre
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy Rd., Aibuquerque, NM 87109 PHONE: 828-9611
. SURVEYOR: Aldrich Land Surveying - CONTACT: Tim Aldrich
 ADDRESS P.O. Box 30701, Albuguerque, NM 87190 PHONE: 884-1990
CONTACTOR: - Mondel Enterprises . “CONTACT: Orlando Montoya
ADDRESS: . 601 Main SE, Los Lunas, NM 87031 | PHONE: 865-0100
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT ~_ SKETCH PLAT APRROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN | ~ PRELIMINARY PLAT APRROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ___ S.DEV.PLANFOR SUB'D APPROVAL
__ GRADING PLAN ~ S.DEV.PLANFOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL , ~_ SECTORPLAN APPROVAL
X  ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ~ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER ~ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
EASEMENT VACATION | BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X  CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: _ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
YES | PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
X NO - S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
~_ COPYPROVIDED ~__ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
~_ OTHER
: f - RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTY
DATE SUBMITTED // 4175 - = G [E IV E | lo 47 - 4€
: f P .]
> z 0CT 1 4 1998 B,

I\;lark Googdwin, PE
HYDROLOGY SECTION



CITY OF

Albuquerque

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

October 14,1997

- Mark Goodwin

D. Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ECONOLODGE (J13-D9) REVISION DATED
10/7/97

Dear Mr, Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your October 8,1997 resubmittal, the above referenced sne
1s approved for Building Permit.

J

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.
Also, please be advised that a separate permit is required for construction within City R/W.. A
copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the cxcavation permit.

P

Also, prior to Certlﬁcate of Occupancy release Engmeer Certification per: tl.e DPM checklist
will be required. -

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

ﬁﬁlleene Portillo | % //ﬁ M% >

Bernie J. Cm.Montoya CE
Assoclate Engineer -

Good for You. Alhuquerque!
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PAOJECT TILE: __ £ 0oNOAODG E ZONE ATLAS/DRNG FILE#: __~) B\Dﬁ
LNB #: _ - | EPC #: __ WORK ORDER #: | .
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lovs /5 423 j0'easT,, hews /3742%25 Out, Wieoxs 14 2 v TpATIEN Fe,e

- CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: D Mg I—kgggbu.hm & Assee. CONTACT: & = MazTimes

ADDRESS: P O! Box 90606 Dpo. MM €7/95 PHONE: 4s-28/io
OWNER: Elm ST, COMTACT: Caeims D L J wRAE
~ ADDRESS: _740/ /—]aqgf-/ng Koeo, Apa M <709 PHONE: _ 825 - 76 (|
ARCHITECT: i (nTopes Pred ., CONTACT: (Cersescs Ds 49— Tzl
 ADDRESS: Zgo/ Aeaosi &osn Qe NH L7 PHONE: __ 8285-76//
SURVEYOR: .~ CONTACT:
~ ADDRESS: ___ | ) PHONE: |
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: __ 3 PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: . CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

 DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN | PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN. | S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERAMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X'  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
" GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL :
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER - ___ (Specilly)
EGCEIVI[E

n 0CT 0 8 1997 '

HYDROLOGY SECTION
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PRE-DESIGN ME%TING:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED
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T " DBAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET -
PROJECT TIHILE: géDA]O/\OP_G\ = ZOII*\IE‘ATLAS/DFING,FILE#: | Q) IB\D(?
bR #: . - - - EPC#: __ WORK ORDER #: |

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LoTs /5423 [O'EAST;L ~ /34059425 Dt icoxs 14 2 v 1RASTION Fae

CiTY ADDRESS: .

ENGINEERING FIRM: D M ari Geeduiina & Assec.  CONTACT: _Kmere Martive=:
o) =, 3 -
ADDRESS: _P 0! Box 90606 Qcpg, MM €7/9F . . PHONE: _S%5-29/ O

OWNER: = EQANGROTG £ conTACT: (Chgimc D Lo/ oRRE
' ADDRESS: /4O/ /—] QADEMN ﬂ?aeo.. Ara M <709 PHONE: 825 -76( |
ARCHITECT: De (s Tored Prewmaet CONTACT: Cezeos DrlaTored
 ADDRESS: Z§0/ Aea s Cosn Qime, NHME7/09  PHONE: | §25-94/7
SURVEYOR: __ CONTACT: __
| ADDRESS: | 3 PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _____ - - . PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: B CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN, S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

'FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIEICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL '
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

'S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER _ (Specily)

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

b I

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

N
ERRRRGRRRRRR

. :’-: q
DATE SUBMITTED: / OC\. 7
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CITY OF

Albuquerque
Public Works Department

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor Robert E. Gurulé, Director

April 11, 1997

Roger Martinez
D. Mark Goodwin & Associates

P.O. Box 90606
Albuguerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ECONOLODGE (J13-D09) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED
3/19/97

Dear Mr. Martinez:
It has been brought to our attention that the 1' foot water block at the property line within the
proposed drivepads does not exist. Please provide this office with a revised plan addressing this

concern.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

Mike Zamora
File—=> i/ Wﬂf? *

Bernie J. Montoya CE
Engineering Associate

Good for You, Albuquerquce!




CITY OF

Albuquerque
Public Works Department

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor Robert E. Gurulé, Director

April 1, 1997

Mark Goodwin
D. Mark Goodwin & Associates

PO Box 90606
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ECONOLODGE (J13-D09) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED
3/19/97

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your March 19,1997 submittal, the above referenced site is
approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-oft by Hydrology.

Also, a separate permit is required for construction within the City R/W. A copy of this approval
letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM cl.ecklist will be
required. !

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely
Arlene Portillo

File g&ww /77%7’4'
Bernie J. Montoya CE
Engineering Associate

Good lor You, Albuqguerqguc!
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: KCEJA?D/\DD@ = ZONE ATLAS/DHNG.EILE#: e DOl
DNB #: | EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: L oTs /5 423 |10'ersTs hars /3/42%25 Pty Vooxs 14 2 _oF TpATION FA

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: ) Ha Qggbmm &Assac, CONTACT: E&g@ MeprTimez

ADDRESS: P.0. Bex 70666 Dpo, MM & . PHONE: 3%s-2.©/ o
OWNER: E0ptionong e coNTAcT: (G (A ] oRAE
ADDRESS: 780/ Hesvemy *oop, ire WM 707 PHONE: __ 828 -7 ( |
ARCHITECT: Dz (A Tozee Bretmaec CONTACT: _ Carcos DrlpTerec
ADDRESS: 750/ Aeaoemy £osp, Hing N L7/09  PHONE: __ 828-76//
SURVEYOR: CONTACT: -
ADDRESS: . PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: | CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ' PHONE:
. TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: o CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
L ™ ‘
___ DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
~_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN | S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
~__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_____ OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

____YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X _ NO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED 5.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER

AERRRECRRRRNN

(Specilly)

oATE susmiTTED: 21 FEB 97

/]

gl

BY: ' py /' '. =

by ¥, o |




D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A.
Consulting Engineers and Surveyors

P.O. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 345-2010

g

March 17, 1997

Ms Lisa Manwill

City Of Albuquerque, Hydrology
P.0O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Econolodge J13-D9
= Dear Ms Manwill:

The intent of this letter is to respond to your concerns outlined in your letter dated March 6, 1997. Aftached,
please find the revised grading and drainage plan for the referenced project.

1. This site was developed prior to what is shown in the topographic survey. There are existing driveways Iin
Central Blvd and signs of existing utilifies on site. The prior drainage patterns indicate drainage flow south onto
Central via the driveways. Current drainage patterns indicate the developed flow accumulate on site then flow
north onto Sotfo Avenue. Current discharge from the site is Q=2.49cfs with a land treatment type "C".

2. The areas have been verified, revised, and are reflected in the AHYMO analysis.

3. The western boundary of this site does not contain the 25’ existing topographic border. This border was
not completed due fo a locked 10’ high security fence with a barbed wire perimeter not allowing surveyors

onsife.

4. The property has been platted and filed as described in the legal description of the attached grading and
drainage plan. This has also been verified with the owner via the architect.

If you have any questions concerning this project or the letter, please contact me at 345-2010.

Sincerely,

MARK GOOD IN AND ASSOCIATES, P.A.

T
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ClITY OF

A_lbuque rque '
Public Works Department

Martin J. Chavcz, Mayor ‘ - Robert E. Gurulé, Director

April 1, 1997

Mark Goodwin
D. Mark Goodwin_ & Associates

PO Box 90606 |
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR ECONOLODGE (J 13-D09) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED
3/19/97

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your March 19,1997 submittal, the above referenced site 1S
approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Also, a separate permit is required for construction within the Cit); R/W. A copy of this approval
letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be
required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia ~ ' Sin(;erely

Arlene Portillo . ~
aari Ay

Bernie J. Montoya CE
Engineering Associate

4- n

Good tor You, Nibuguerqgue!
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P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103
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CI1TryYy OF

Albuquerque

Public Works Department
March 6, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor Robert E. Gurulé, Director

Roger Martinez Jr.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: ECONOLODGE (J13-DS). GRADING AND DRAINAGE FOR BUILDING PERMIT
APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 2-21-97. ENGINEER'’S STAMP

DATED 2-21-97.

Dear Mr Martinez:

Based on the information provided on your February 24, 1997 submittal,
City Hydrology has the following comments:

1. Discuss the historic (current) discharge of this site.. It
looks like a ponding area. What is the existing land
treatment type(s)?

2. The area of the northern basin does not look equal to the
area. of the southern basin as shown in your AHYMO run.

3. Existing contours need to be shown at least 25-feet beyond
the property line.

4, You will be required to re-plat this lot. The proposed
hotel can encompass one lot only.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at

924-3984.
ingerely
4 A

Kisda ‘Ann ‘Manwill, P.E.
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia

~§EEJE£::::3

Good for You., Albuquerquet

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103
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March 17, 1997 4 ' e st T

Ms Lisa Manwill | . -
City Of Albuquerque, Hydrology ‘ e
P.O. Box 1293 - . T A

L. . coe AT gt L
Albuquerque, NM 87103 B T e T
. L SR tfiiﬁélit;'ﬁiigg doas T S
* SRS SR At A R
RE: Econolodge -J13-D9 ,. SRR ok
- e RN i:zii*{ Ly .-
) : . _""':ﬁ,r‘ . "b: ..L:;'g;q“ .g::.-.-;‘.: I.;T*.: i )
~ Dear Ms Manwill: | ‘%f L T CER i‘ili.:f S AR
. ; ! = .,f‘ff;: ,,,;.sg,“_:%h 2l "?: j 1:: *
The intent of this letter is to respond to your concems outiined in your Ietter dated March 6,1 9?5:"';Attached .
¥ *-ij I wttd "h . )
please find the revised grading and drainage plan for the referenced pro;ect L ek R -Lf*‘ﬁ..i SRS 3
e Tord jwﬂr’ ";,. L it P ot

- . - i lﬂ* il' L.._f, 1‘5’-4 .t'. ni{'.*‘ttf -Fﬁf“ﬁ!""" : jh lt'{ﬂ.:"#ri ’: -
1 "* ﬂ' e -L % 13 M Lb 2, .1
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